CLAIM OF OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
BENEFICIAL USE Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
® - WATER RESOURCES (503) 986_0900
for Transfer with Multiple  crrarrvest | regon.cov/OWRD
Changes - Groundwater

A fee of $345 must accompany this form for transfers where the application was
submitted on July 9, 1987, or later.

Enter the date the transfer application was submitted:
| October 16, 2017 |

A separate form shall be completed for each transfer.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to you. Every item must
have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert “NA.” Do not delete or alter any section of
this form unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittal of additional information from any water user
or authorized agent.

“Section 7” of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from this form, please include
a note with this form indicating such.

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for expedited services.
Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would not otherwise be available. This
program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For more information on this program see:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx

Received
0CT 30 2025

SECTION 1
GENERAL INFORMATION OWHD
Type of Authorized Change
This Claim is being submitted for a transfer involving multiple changes. YES
Mark all that apply:
1. Change in POA(s) or Additional POA(s) 2 @ Change in Place of Use

3 D Change in Character of Use
A separate section will be completed for each type of change authorized in the transfer final order.

1. File Information

APPLICATION #
T-12762
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2. Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
AMARAL CHAPMAN RANCH LLC

ADDRESS

4160 SUISUN VALLEY RD STE E-751

City STATE Zip E-MAIL

FAIRFIELD CA 94534

If the current property owner is not the transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an
assignment be filed with the Department. Each transfer holder of record must sign this form.

3. Transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)
TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD

VALE RANCHES, LLC

ADDRESS

1606 AMARAL CR

City STATE Zip

FAIRFIELD CA 94534

4. Date of Site Inspection:
| AUGUST 17, 2021 |

fersonts] inteniivaes and desoriphion of leirass00atani

Nick Moxley 8/17/2021 Lessee

6. County:
| Klamath |

7. If any property described in the place of use of the transfer final order is excluded from this report,
identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(5)):
OWNER OF RECORD

ADDRESS

City STATE Zip

Add additional tables for owners of record as needed

Received
NCT 30 2025
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SECTION 2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Seal and Signature

-3-:'{:‘15" : SN N
P #84S3ICWRE %
-2 -G - =
J( €= /tri?‘77
SCOTT MEIL KING
&, MAY3,2001 §
o >
7% o ORE

EXPIRES: 2 wne 36,0937

CWRE NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NoO.
Scott N. King 208 872-9527

ADDRESS

412 E Parkcenter Blvd, Suite 100

Ciry STATE ZIp E-MaAiL

Boise ID 83706 Scott.king@hdrinc.com

Transfer Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

Each transfer holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. |
request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

SIGNATURE

PRINT OR TYPE NAME

TITLE DATE

G:m:l....r .
<

R G
Armnseed mcw.m 2025 |

Qc\-alur 2]
Reocih LYL

Y,
=

Revised 7/1/2025

Transfer GW Multiple - Page 3 of 15

Received
OCT 30 2025

OWRD

WR



SECTION 3
Changes Made

Note: The Claim only needs to describe the changes that were authorized in the transfer final order.

Change #1
Change in POA(s) or Additional POA(s)
Did the transfer order authorize a change in the points of appropriation or additional points of
appropriation? YES

CLARIFICATION: The change in POAs appears to be an undescribed clarification to the POAs for

certificate 87990. All three POAs are listed as sources for both certificate 87990 and 87991. There

is no physical change to the POAs, no new POA, and no additional POA added to either certificate.
If “NO7, this Section can be deleted.

1. New or additional poi

f appropriation name or number: 7

‘Well 1 | KLAM 2368 Ground Water

Well 2 Ground Water
Well 3 KLAM 10080 Ground Water

Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings)

If well logs are available, items A and B below can be deleted

ossib

A. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information le:

10inch | | 408 ft

B. In addition to the information requested in item “A” above, provide any other information which
may help the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation.

| ]

Recelveq
0CT 30 2025

OWRD
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2. Variations:
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order,
or extension final? . NO

If yes, describe below.
(e.g. “The order allowed three new/additional points of appropriation. The water user only developed one of the
points.”)

3. Claim Summary:

none

System Description
Are there multiple new or additional Points of Appropriation (POA)? NO
All POAs are existing and are listed on both original certificates 87990 and 87991.
If “YES” you will need to copy and complete either Section A or B in this Section for each POA.

POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

A. POA System Information

Provide the following information concerning the point of appropriation. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to appropriate water from the point of appropriation.

1. Pump Information:

2. Moto Information:

Received
OCT 30 2075
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3. Theoretical Pump Capacity — Pump at Well:

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

4. Provide pump calculations:

5. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating):

6. Theoretical Pump Capacity — Pump at Sump:

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

7. Provide pump calculations:

8. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating):

9. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) Recetved
0CT 30 2075

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? NO
Revised 7/1/2025 Transfer GW Multiple - Page 6 of 13 OWRD WR



If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

Revised 7/1/2025 Transfer GW Multiple - Page 7 of 13
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Change #2
Change in Place of Use
Did the transfer order authorize a change in the place of use? YES
If “NO”, this Section can be deleted.

1. Claim Summary — Authorized Use:
If Irrigation or Nursery Use: .

206.6 (#87990) 2066
199.4 (#87991) 199.4

If the new use(s) was not irrigation or nursery:

NA

NA

2. Variations:
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order? YES

If yes, describe below.
(e.g. “The order authorized a change in place of use for 40 acres. The water user only developed 38 acres.”)

Very slight acreage per quarter-quarter differences between application and examination in six
quarter-quarters. See claim of beneficial use map and attached comparison tables for acres per
quarter-quarter differences.

Received
NCT 30 202
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Change #3
Change in Character of Use
Did the transfer order authorize a change in character of use?

If “NO7, this Section can be deleted.

Revised 7/1/2025 Transfer GW Multiple - Page 9 of 13
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SECTION 4
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the transfer final order, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in the
transfer final order and any extensions of time issued for the transfer:

April 30, 202
October 1, 2021 August 17, 2021

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO
COMPLETE THE CHANGE

2. Isthere an extension final order(s)? NO
If “NO”, you may delete the following table.

3. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the transfer final order, or any extension final order require the installation YES
of a meter or other approved measuring device?

If “NO”, items b through f relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate
the location of the device in relation to the point of appropriation.

b. Has a meter been installed? YES

C. Mter Infrmation

'Well2 | Seametrics | 0420077 | Working 18.032667 af, 755 | unknown

AG90-0800 0 gpm
Well 2 8in | Seametrics 0420076 | Working unknown
AGS0-0800 5
Well 2 10in | Seametrics 0620190 | Working unknown
AG90-1000 00044
Well 1 Seametrics 0620181 | Working unknown
AG3000-1200 9
If a meter has been installed, items d through f relating to this section may be deleted.
4. Recording and reporting conditions
a. Isthe water user required to report the water use to the Department? NO

If “NO”, item b relating to this section may be deleted.

Revised 7/1/2025 Transfer GW Multiple - Page 10 of 13 WR



5. Other conditions required by the transfer final order or extension final order:

a. Were there special well construction standards? NO
b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? NO
¢. Other conditions? YES

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of
appropriation.

No change in original points of appropriation.

7. The former places of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the right.
Condition accomplished.

8. Full beneficial use on or before October 1, 2021.

Condition accomplished.

SECTION 5
ATTACHMENTS

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

Map laim of Beneficial Use Map

Well Driller Reports Well Driller Reports for Well 1 and Well 3. A driller report could
not be located for Well 2.

Place of Use Tables Place of Use Tables from Transfer Final Order with hand-written
comparisons to COBU acreage findings.

COBU Exam Photos Photos from the COBU field examination.

OCT 30 2005
OWRD
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SECTION 6
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the
Claim of Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of
1” = 1320 feet, 1” = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

The changes that were authorized under the transfer final order must be mapped based on the
developed locations; new or additional points of appropriation and place of use.

In cases where the order involved additional points of appropriation, the additional points should be
mapped based on their developed locations. The original points of appropriation should be mapped
based on the original right of record at the time the transfer final order was issued.

In cases where the order involved changing the place of use for a portion of a water right, the portion
of the place of use being changed should be mapped based on the developed location. If the transfer
also included portions of the place of use that were not being modified, but were receiving a new or
additional point of appropriation, the place of use for those lands should be mapped based on the
original right of record at the time the transfer final order was issued.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible
methods include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the
basis of the survey is an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo
identification number.

Survey method based on aerial images. Source is USDA NAIP, date 7/15/2020.

Received
0CT 30 2075
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Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

MXNXNX KOXKXK XO XX XK

Map on polyester film

Appropriate scale (1” = 400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county
assessor map)

Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims,
Government Lots, Quarter-Quarters

Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or
appropriation

Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)
Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

Tax lot boundaries and numbers

Quarter-Quarters illustrated and named (NE NE, NW NE, etc.)

Source illustrated if surface water

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property
ownership lines”)

Application and permit number or transfer number
North arrow

Legend

CWRE stamp and signature

0CT 30 2025
OWRD
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Attachment A
Map

OCT 30 2025
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Attachment B
Well Driller Reports

Received
0CT 30 2075
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TR

Well 1

~ KLAM 2368
37, b /
.’-ﬂ'.gm - ﬁL WELL REPORT awsmnns . L A AT
5w Z0
STATE nu.'m. Fevmaly Q3 ATE OF OREGON » /940 guiepermitve
(1) OWNER: (11) WELL TESTS:  Drsrdavn,ls smount water level s
- Name 4 C%(;,ﬂ/nah Was a pump test made? [ Y (1 No X yes, by whom? -
Adorem Bi | Rex” 245 Yield: ul./mln. with #t. drawdown after hrs.
Cb fﬁ bal ¢ - " " " "
(2) ATION OF : Bn:m test ul-fmi:. with ft. d w:own afte h:‘.
comty A/zm. 7 ' W_&_Mg%.__ P D;u" '
Sk % S VsSeton /5 1. I77 m A wm - Ll
o SR - " ‘emperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [] Yes [] No
- (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well ......................... inches.
A 36°28°L — L d4f T ﬁ“‘* J b Depth drilled £t Depth of completed well #.
Cornpy  Coclun /5 Formation: Describe b . character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of ers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one eniry for each change of formation.
resrom— MATERIAL FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): Top Suil o |+
New Well ]  Deepening [J Reconditioning [] Abandon [J Sandstine 2 45
1t abandonment, deseribe material and procedure in Item 11. Ry ck 45 245
; 245 | 2%
PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: %’;‘;”M . 254 455
Domestic [] Industrisl [] Municipal [ g:hh;r g m g
Irrigation [] Test Well [] Other ) Dug O Bored [OJ beko ti bt hon é:za ar S TSNS e S
b s & /
(8) CASING INSTALLED:  Threaded ] Welded I e
il Digwe, from ot 0 P ft. Gage ..
e Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage ...
e Diam. trom £t to B R s
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [] Yes [] No -
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations in. by in. F——
eeeeeeemeeenesensennn_perforations from ft to 1.
frrreremeesresanenrmeneneneee pETioTations from ft. to ft. e .
i pETforations from ft. to it UL l J U ZUZ:]
| esereeerereeemmerenenee. peTforations from %t to ft.
- errreeensnene PETfOTAtiOns from ft. to £t Q v ]:}‘
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed [J] Yes [] No
Manufacturer’'s Name e
Type Model NO. ooooeceooreeeoers oo
T . Slot 8128 ... Set from f°t to .
= . Slot size Set from ft to ft. | Work started 19 Completed 852
~ {§) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP:
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes [] No Size of gravel: ....iiviniian Manufacturer's Name
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. TYDE: oo LLtEBI up /25
Was a surface seal provided? [] Yes [] No To what depth? 1t
Material used in seal— Well Driller’s Statement:
Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes [] No This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Type of water? Depth of strata true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Keod of sl e o e gk gl o See
or tion) (Ty In
(10) WATER LEVELS: i ks ik G
Static level /24 ft. below land surface Date BICEE oot et e
Artesian pressure______ lba. per square inch Date Driller’s Well IUMDET ..o eeeee e eeeeees s eeeeeeee e eeeereeeeseoremeene
Log Accepted by: | tsignedl
(Well Driller)
[Signed] e Date iy 10 License No. ... ‘/é / __________________ Date 19



NIULGIVEU

OCT 30 2095
STATE OF OREGCQ WRD

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

KLAM 10080
SEP = 4199y

wxrgi fgsounces ?EPT(STA]LP CARD) § L5270

(1) OWNER;

Name

Address gL

(‘:t\g!gmg :h Eﬂ “s

(2) TYPE OF WORK:

Well Number:

State my.

Zip?’éa!

Well 3

KeRM s i £laz b

g30

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Latitude " Longitude

Townshig NorS. Renge_20 B B Eorw,wM.
Section _&__._ _S.é_ A _AL[L "

Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision

County

( Newwell  [J Deepen L] Recondition [ Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearést address)
(3) DRILL METHOD ﬂwﬁd‘—w ] . -
O Rotary Air O Rotarv Mud & cable R _ | (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[J other _ _ _ - y7% 4 ft. below land surface. _ Date _A%ZLJ d
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. DRt e i
[J Deimestic O community [ Ind\if-trial B Irrigation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O Thermal [ injection [ Other i} o /7
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found __,éé.i-
sSpecial Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well jlz it From To Estimated Flow Rate . SWL
Yes No z 2 ‘ /1?
Explosives used Oa Type Amount I E E )7 ?
 HOLE | SEAL Amount DA Qé 20 900 Guls 1779
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds 55 iZé _/460 P }/ ?
il 0 !9 eame_n f a‘ /9 ’ 30 SFS ] (1 2) WELL LOG: 7Gmunde!e»atmn A&aﬂ 7‘
5 JO.S‘ Material To SWL
~ S77 7—6'ﬂ Seo; I
o was seal placed: Method D1 Os ®c D o Oe_ 4 .
L Other : clay - hr

Backfill placed from ft.1o fr.  Material

Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel

(6) CASING/LINER:

Diameter From To  Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: o + /°\/9 ¥ -z_ﬁ E O O O
a O O O
O 0O 0o~ O
i S O O
Liner: O O | O
i o I3 Ol O
Final location of shoe(s) /9 .
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[J Perforations Method i}
[ Screens Type Material
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner

oooooo
oooooo

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

E Pump [0 Bailer O air i?:;:gn
Yield gal/min Drl;!down Drill s-tem at Time
1hr.
2700 457 Ak
Temperature of water _M_ Depth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis done? Oves By whom

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? B Too ht.!le

[0 salty [J Muddy [J Odnr [ Colored [ Other

Depthof strate: 2l 27 i

 Olesy

- opk agrey
£ /.

V74
//9°
- J 19’
Sand haord clay 425 501
_Sand Stone. blheo kK 501534
 Reef Crevased SALTTI2 19

Date started ML Completed Mia___

L [
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
knowledge and belief.

WWC Number

Signed Date

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
g;ina}ruct:on standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and

1€

WWC Number
Signed ” Date

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER “es0ac afes



IFIT'S A PUMP, PHONE B84-9776

ARTHUR E. FARR, OWNER
VALLEY PUMP & EQUIPMENT CO.
7364 SOUTH SIXTH ST. KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601
CUSTOMER Thomas Lumber SmfA [Je/f #2 (‘lWﬁ‘dﬁ'] pateDec. 3 1986 o
ADDRESS P 0 Box 1883 Klamath Falls Cregon !)?601
\_ Brenda Ranch v
Test pump 6" column 10" bowls 10" hole |
Setting 180' 170! airline i o
TIME PUMPING LEVEL GPM TEMPERATURE
Q9:15% Started pumping - water a little brown
9:15 160 1100 L8
9:25 156 1400 Increased speed - water dolored
9: 30 156 1500 Water clear
Qs 40 151 1500 Water clear
Q: 50 151 1500 Water clear
9:55 147 1300 Slowed
10:0 144 1100 Slowed i
10:19 Surged well - water little grey and clearing I
10:2( Stopped pumping f
:
]
!

3
~H
b
=

OWRh

S



Chapman Ranch Well Record Findings:

Well 1: This well was found correctly documented and recorded in the SWSW, Section 15,
T37S, R11.5E.

Well 2: This well is located as authorized in the SWSE, Section 22, T37S, R11.5E. A well report
was not found, however attached is a pump test conducted on Well 2 by Valley Pump
& Equipment Co. in 1986. On September 20, 2017, JW Kerns conducted another pump
test on Well 2 and verified a 10” diameter well, 408’ deep as described in the water
right records. JW Kerns test pumped the well for 3 hours and had results that closely
paralleled those found by Valley Pump in 1986.

Well 3: The well report correctly documents the SENW, Section 22, T37S, R11.5E as the well

location, however the well report was found in R11E in the Department’s well records
database.

Received
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Attachment C
Place of Use Tables
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7. Transfer Application T-12762 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:

8. The second right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate:

Use:

under Permit G-1790)
IRRIGATION of 199.4 ACRES

Priority Date:

Rate:

Limit/Duty:

Source:

- T-12762.sg

MARCH 8, 1961
2.49 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres _
37S | 115E | WM | 16 | SWNE | 149 o o
378 | 115E | WM | 16 | SENE | 06 4 Gt
378 | 11.5E | WM | 16 | SENW | 1.0 |~ Y, e T N
375 | 115E | WM | 16 | NESW | 86 4 s
378 | 11.5E | WM | 16 | SESW 02 |— Dl — .
378 | 115E | WM | 16 | NESE | 108 |~
37S | 11.5E | WM | 16 | NWSE | 400

"37S | 11.5E | WM | 16 | SWSE 6.0 W
37S | 115E | WM | 22 | SWNE | 3.0 |
37S | 11.5E | WM | 22 | NENW | 05 |-
378 | 11.5E | WM | 22 | SWNW | 05 7 oo/ 4 04
37S | 115E | WM | 22 | SENW | 223 |— G
37S | 115E | WM | 22 | NESW | 45
37S | 1L.SE | WM | 22 | NWSW | 55 4
37S | 115E | WM | 22 | NWSE | 185 |
37S | 115E | WM | 22 | SWSE | 106 }
378 | 11.5E | WM | 22 | SESE 90 =
37S | 115E | WM | 26 | NWNW | 15 =
37S | 115E | WM | 26 | SWNW | 173 |~
378 | 11.5E | WM | 26 | NWSW | 95 |
378 | 115E | WM | 27 | NENE 64 L= o
378 | 1L.5E | WM | 27 | NWNE | 65 b,
37S | 11.5E | WM | 27 |.SENE 89 )

Total | 2066 |~ .

87991 in the name of RLF KLAMATH PROPERTIES, LLC (perfected

under any other right existing for the sarhe lands, is limited to a diversion of

year.
THREE WELLS, tributary to BUCK CREEK BASIN (LOST RIVER

BASIN)

Page 4 of 7

ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each

Received
OCT 30 205
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Authorized Points of Appropriation:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

/ ‘WELL NO.1 (ORIGINAL) - 450 FEET NORTH AND 390

il Rl B 13 Swaw FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 15
5 WELL NO.2 - 850 FEET NORTH AND 530 FEET EAST

378 | 1LSE | WM | 22 | SENW | ppoM THE S1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 22

WELL NO.3 - 2000 FEET SOUTH AND 1710 FEET BAST
378 | 11L.SE | WM | 22 | SWSE | ppyM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 22

Authorized Place of Usé:
" IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

378 | 11.5E | WM 15 SW SW 17.4
378 | 1I.SE | WM 15 SE SW 0.1
378 | 115E | WM 16 NE SE 03

375 | 115E | WM | 16 SE SE 3.6

37S | 11.5E | WM | 22 SW NE 13.6 Hew'ved
378 | 1I5E | WM | 22 | NENW 17.2 " v
378 | 11.5E | WM | 22 | NWNW | 228 n' f 3[] 2025

37S | 115E | WM | 22 | SWNW | 1.1 | °
37S | 11.5E | WM | 22 | SENW | 284 OWRD
37S | 115E | WM | 22 | NESW | 400 :

37S | 11.5E | WM | 22 | NWSW | 76 '
375 | 11.SE | WM | 22 | SESW | 132
37S | 1LSE | WM | 22 | NESE | 03
37S | 11.5E | WM | 22 | NWSE | 328
37S | 11.5E | WM | 22 | SWSE | 1.0

Total 199.4 o
' s ' 5 {f g\r { , (:_?
9. Transfer Application T-12762 proposes to change the place of use of the right to; / (=
IRRIGATION ) ' \\-..._ e (‘)
Twp Rng ' | Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres ) ) 'AN09
378 1L5E | WM| 15 | NWSW | 02 r"‘g) ;O - 5_1\"“ 0.0 J
378 | 11.5E | WM | 15 | swsw | 178 } {1/ ) a
378 11.5E [WM| 16 NE SE 1.2 4
378 115E | WM| 16 SE SE 33.8 4
378 115E |WM | 21 | NENE | 117 {7
378 11.5E | WM | 2] SE NE 03 |

378 11.5E | WM | 22 | NENW 109 |~
378 115E | WM| 22 | NWNW | 400
378 115E | WM | 22 | SWNW | 134
378 115E |WM| 22 | SENW | 18 P
/
-

378 11.SE | WM | 22 | NESW 33.1

37S | 1I.SE | WM| 22 [ NWSW | 3.7 .

378 | 115E |WM| 22 | SWSW | 1.8 = Ry DN N
378 | 11SE | wMm| 22 | SESW | 184 ||B!0 ! - DN
378 115E |WM| 22 | NWSE | 27 +° l /

378 | 115E |WM| 22 | SWSE | 7.6 |17 A7

378 | 115E |WM| 27 | NWNE | 05 |—

378 | 115E | WM 27 | NENW | 05 4

Total 199.4
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Figure 2: Well 1 Motor Nameplate (125-hp).
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Figure 4: Well 1 discharge piping network and flowmeter.
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Figure 6: Well 2 motor nameplate (60-hp).
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Figure 7: 25-hp booster nameplate at Well 2.
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Figure 8: 50-hp booster nameplate at Well 2.
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Figure 9: Boosters at Well 2.
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Figure 11: Well 3 motor nameplate (100-hp).
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Figure 12: Worthington vertical turbine pump nameplate at Well 3.

Figure 13: 50-hp booster motor nameplate at Well 3.
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Figure 15: Well 3 north flowmeter located in CMP vault.
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Figure 16: Well 3 south flowmeter located in CMP vault.
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hdrinc.com

FR

October 22, 2025

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Subject: Claim of Beneficial Use Report for Transfer T-12762
Enclosed please find a claim of beneficial use report for the above-referenced transfer and check no.

[( [6_ in the amount of $345 for the claim fee. If you have questions or need additional information,
please let me know.

Subsequent to this submittal, | will no longer be available at HDR Engineering. Please reach me by email
at snking@mindspring.com, by phone at 208-859-1306, or by post at:

IDWR Western Regional Office
2735 W Airport Way
Boise, Idaho 83705-5082

Sincerely,

HDR Engineering, Inc. ReceiVEd

/40#74 /ég OCT 30 2025

Scott N. King, P.E. OWRD

Project Manager

Cc: Amaral Chapman Ranch

Project: 10339441

HDR, 412 E Parkcenter Blvd, Suite 100, Boise, ID 83706
(208) 387-7000



